CO PARKER PREMIER

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)
11)
12)

February 16, 18, 23, 2017

Saturday, January 07, 2017
Saturday, January 07, 2017
Thursday, January 12, 2017
Thursday, January 12, 2017
Saturday, January 21, 2017
Saturday, January 21, 2017
Saturday, January 28, 2017
Saturday, January 28, 2017
Saturday, February 04, 2017
Saturday, February 04, 2017
Saturday, February 11, 2017
Saturday, February 11, 2017

2017 CYB Premier Basketball League
Presented by Gold Crown Foundation

Girls 8th Grade

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

Vo) A
WASTE o/
CONNECTIONS, INC. bral

Connect with the Future:

kes plus

Complete Auto Service

Postseason Tournament For All Teams (Schedule T.B.A.)

Denver Gators at
CO Springs Crush at
EJ Hoops 8th Elite at
EJ Hoops 8th Select at
Holy Family Swarm at
CO Prospects Academy at
EJ Hoops 8th Elite at
EJ Hoops 8th Select at
CO Swoosh at
CO Springs Crush at
Holy Family Swarm at
CO Prospects Academy at
N
G Eaww

BASKETBALL.

GCFH Denver Nuggets Ct. 4
GCFH Denver Nuggets Ct. 4

GCFH Waste Connections Ct.
GCFH Waste Connections Ct.
GCFH Waste Connections Ct.
GCFH Waste Connections Ct.

GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3
GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3

GCFH Waste Connections Ct.

[ S N Y

GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1

GCFH Brakes Plus Ct. 2
GCFH Brakes Plus Ct. 2

8:00 AM
10:00 AM
6:30 PM
8:30 PM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
8:00 AM
10:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM

Children’s Hospital Colorado



2017 CYB Premier Basketball League
Presented by Gold Crown Foundation

CO PROSPECTS ACADEMY Girls 8th Grade

1)  Saturday, January 14, 2017 vs. Denver Gators at  GCFH Children's Hospital Ct. 5
2)  Saturday, January 14, 2017 vs. Holy Family Swarm at  GCFH Children's Hospital Ct. 5
3) Saturday, January 21, 2017 vs. CO Parker Premier at GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1
4)  Saturday, January 21, 2017 vs. EJHoops 8th Select at GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1
5)  Thursday, January 26, 2017 vs. Denver Gators at GCFH Brakes Plus Ct. 2

6)  Saturday, January 28, 2017 vs. CO Springs Crush at  GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3

7)  Thursday, February 02, 2017 vs. EJHoops 8th Elite at GCFH Denver Nuggets Ct. 4

8)  Thursday, February 02, 2017 vs. EJHoops 8th Select at GCFH Denver Nuggets Ct. 4

9)  *Thursday, February 09,2017 vs. EJ Hoops 8th Elite at  GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6
10) *Thursday, February 09, 2017 vs. CO Swoosh at GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6
11) Saturday, February 11, 2017 vs. CO Parker Premier at GCFH Brakes Plus Ct. 2

12) Saturday, February 11, 2017 vs. CO Swoosh at GCFH Brakes Plus Ct. 2

February 16, 18, 23, 2017 Postseason Tournament For All Teams (Schedule T.B.A.)
*Denotes rescheduled games from Jan. 5th

L
e o

R O AT I 0N

BASKETBALL.

WASTE

L .
CONNECTIONS, INC. brakes phjg

Connect with the Future: Complete Auto Service

2:15PM
3:15PM
9:00 AM
11:00 AM
7:30 PM
12:15 PM
7:30 PM
8:30 PM
8:00 PM
9:00 PM
9:00 AM
11:00 AM

Children’s Hospital Colorado



CO SPRINGS CRUSH

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)
11)
12)

February 16, 18, 23, 2017

Saturday, January 07, 2017
Saturday, January 07, 2017
Saturday, January 14, 2017
Saturday, January 14, 2017
Saturday, January 21, 2017
Saturday, January 21, 2017
Saturday, January 28, 2017
Saturday, January 28, 2017
Saturday, February 04, 2017
Saturday, February 04, 2017
Saturday, February 11, 2017
Saturday, February 11, 2017

2017 CYB Premier Basketball League
Presented by Gold Crown Foundation

Girls 8th Grade

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

. WASTE
CONNECTIONS, INC.
Connect with the Future:

brakes plus

Complete Auto Service

CO Parker Premier at
EJ Hoops 8th Select at
Denver Gators at
Holy Family Swarm at
CO Swoosh at
EJ Hoops 8th Elite at
CO Prospects Academy at
Holy Family Swarm at
CO Parker Premier at
Denver Gators at
EJ Hoops 8th Select at
EJ Hoops 8th Elite at

Postseason Tournament For All Teams (Schedule T.B.A.)

L
e o

R O AT I 0N

BASKETBALL.

GCFH Denver Nuggets Ct. 4
GCFH Denver Nuggets Ct. 4
GCFH Children's Hospital Ct. 5
GCFH Children's Hospital Ct. 5
GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3

GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3

GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3

GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3

GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1
GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1
GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6
GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6

10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:15 PM
1:15PM

10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:15 PM
1:15PM

10:00 AM
11:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM

Children’s Hospital Colorado



2017 CYB Premier Basketball League
Presented by Gold Crown Foundation

CO SWOOSH Girls 8th Grade
1)  Thursday, January 12, 2017 vs. EJ Hoops 8th Elite at GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1 5:30 PM
2)  Thursday, January 12, 2017 vs. EJHoops 8th Select at GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1 7:30 PM
3)  Saturday, January 21, 2017 vs. Denver Gators at  GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3 8:00 AM
4)  Saturday, January 21, 2017 vs. CO Springs Crush at  GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3 10:00 AM
5)  Saturday, January 28, 2017 vs. EJHoops 8th Elite at  GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3 10:00 AM
6)  Saturday, January 28, 2017 vs. EJHoops 8th Select at  GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3 11:00 AM
7)  Saturday, February 04, 2017 vs. CO Parker Premier at GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1 8:00 AM
8)  Saturday, February 04, 2017 vs. Denver Gators at GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1 9:00 AM
9)  *Thursday, February 09,2017 vs. Holy Family Swarm at  GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6 7:00 PM
10) *Thursday, February 09, 2017 vs. CO Prospects Academy at GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6 9:00 PM
11) Saturday, February 11,2017 vs. Holy Family Swarm at GCFH Brakes Plus Ct. 2 10:00 AM
12) Saturday, February 11, 2017 vs. CO Prospects Academy at GCFH Brakes Plus Ct. 2 11:00 AM

February 16, 18, 23, 2017 Postseason Tournament For All Teams (Schedule T.B.A.)
*Denotes rescheduled games from Jan. 5th

L
e o

R O AT I 0N

BASKETBALL.

WASTE

L .
CONNECTIONS, INC. brakes phjg

Connect with the Future: Complete Auto Service

Children’s Hospital Colorado




DENVER GATORS

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)
11)
12)

February 16, 18, 23, 2017

Saturday, January 07, 2017
Saturday, January 07, 2017
Saturday, January 14, 2017
Saturday, January 14, 2017
Saturday, January 21, 2017
Saturday, January 21, 2017
Thursday, January 26, 2017
Thursday, January 26, 2017
Saturday, February 04, 2017
Saturday, February 04, 2017
Saturday, February 11, 2017
Saturday, February 11, 2017

2017 CYB Premier Basketball League
Presented by Gold Crown Foundation

Girls 8th Grade

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

. WASTE
CONNECTIONS, INC.
Connect with the Future:

brakes plus

Complete Auto Service

CO Parker Premier at
EJ Hoops 8th Select at
CO Springs Crush at
CO Prospects Academy at
CO Swoosh at
EJ Hoops 8th Elite at
CO Prospects Academy at
Holy Family Swarm at
CO Swoosh at
CO Springs Crush at
EJ Hoops 8th Select at
EJ Hoops 8th Elite at

Postseason Tournament For All Teams (Schedule T.B.A.)

L
e o

R O AT I 0N

BASKETBALL.

GCFH Denver Nuggets Ct. 4
GCFH Denver Nuggets Ct. 4
GCFH Children's Hospital Ct. 5
GCFH Children's Hospital Ct. 5
GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3

GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3

GCFH Brakes Plus Ct. 2

GCFH Brakes Plus Ct. 2

GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1
GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1
GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6
GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
12:15 PM
2:15PM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
7:30 PM
8:30 PM
9:00 AM
11:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM

Children’s Hospital Colorado



EJ HOOPS 8™ ELITE

2017 CYB Premier Basketball League
Presented by Gold Crown Foundation

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)
11)
12)

February 16, 18, 23, 2017
*Denotes rescheduled games from Jan. 5th

Thursday, January 12, 2017
Thursday, January 12, 2017
Saturday, January 21, 2017
Saturday, January 21, 2017
Saturday, January 28, 2017
Saturday, January 28, 2017
Thursday, February 02, 2017
Thursday, February 02, 2017
*Thursday, February 09, 2017
*Thursday, February 09, 2017
Saturday, February 11, 2017
Saturday, February 11, 2017

WASTE

D ,
CONNECTIONS, INC. brakes p]ug

Connect with the Future: Complete Auto Service

Girls 8th Grade

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.
VS.
VS.

Postseason Tournament For All Teams (Schedule T.B.A.)

CO Swoosh at
CO Parker Premier at
Denver Gators at
CO Springs Crush at
CO Parker Premier at
CO Swoosh at
Holy Family Swarm at
CO Prospects Academy at
Holy Family Swarm at
CO Prospects Academy at
Denver Gators at
CO Springs Crush at
N
Gy Eaww

BASKETBALL.

GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1 5:30 PM
GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1 6:30 PM

GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3 9:00 AM
GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3 11:00 AM
GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3 8:00 AM
GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3 10:00 AM
GCFH Denver Nuggets Ct. 4 5:30 PM
GCFH Denver Nuggets Ct. 4 7:30 PM
GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6 6:00 PM
GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6 8:00 PM
GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6 9:00 AM
GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6 11:00 AM

Children’s Hospital Colorado



EJ HOOPS 8TH SELECT

2017 CYB Premier Basketball League
Presented by Gold Crown Foundation

Girls 8th Grade

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)
11)
12)

February 16, 18, 23, 2017

Saturday, January 07, 2017
Saturday, January 07, 2017
Thursday, January 12, 2017
Thursday, January 12, 2017
Saturday, January 21, 2017
Saturday, January 21, 2017
Saturday, January 28, 2017
Saturday, January 28, 2017
Thursday, February 02, 2017
Thursday, February 02, 2017
Saturday, February 11, 2017
Saturday, February 11, 2017

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

Vo) A
WASTE o/
CONNECTIONS, INC. bral

Connect with the Future:

kes plus

Complete Auto Service

Postseason Tournament For All Teams (Schedule T.B.A.)

Denver Gators at
CO Springs Crush at
CO Swoosh at
CO Parker Premier at
Holy Family Swarm at
CO Prospects Academy at
CO Parker Premier at
CO Swoosh at
Holy Family Swarm at
CO Prospects Academy at
Denver Gators at
CO Springs Crush at
N
Gy Eaww

BASKETBALL.

GCFH Denver Nuggets Ct. 4
GCFH Denver Nuggets Ct. 4

GCFH Waste Connections Ct.
GCFH Waste Connections Ct.
GCFH Waste Connections Ct.
GCFH Waste Connections Ct.

GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3
GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3
GCFH Denver Nuggets Ct. 4
GCFH Denver Nuggets Ct. 4
GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6
GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6

[ S Y

9:00 AM
11:00 AM
7:30 PM
8:30 PM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
9:00 AM
11:00 AM
6:30 PM
8:30 PM
8:00 AM
10:00 AM

Children’s Hospital Colorado



2017 CYB Premier Basketball League
Presented by Gold Crown Foundation

HOLY FAMILY SWARM Girls 8th Grade
1)  Saturday, January 14, 2017 vs. CO Springs Crush at GCFH Children's Hospital Ct. 5
2)  Saturday, January 14, 2017 vs. CO Prospects Academy at  GCFH Children's Hospital Ct. 5
3) Saturday, January 21, 2017 vs. CO Parker Premier at GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1
4)  Saturday, January 21, 2017 vs. EJHoops 8th Select at GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1
5)  Thursday, January 26, 2017 vs. Denver Gators at GCFH Brakes Plus Ct. 2
6)  Saturday, January 28, 2017 vs. CO Springs Crush at  GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3
7)  Thursday, February 02, 2017 vs. EJHoops 8th Elite at GCFH Denver Nuggets Ct. 4
8)  Thursday, February 02, 2017 vs. EJHoops 8th Select at GCFH Denver Nuggets Ct. 4
9)  *Thursday, February 09,2017 vs. EJ Hoops 8th Elite at  GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6
10) *Thursday, February 09, 2017 vs. CO Swoosh at GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6
11) Saturday, February 11,2017 vs. CO Parker Premier at GCFH Brakes Plus Ct. 2
12) Saturday, February 11, 2017 vs. CO Swoosh at GCFH Brakes Plus Ct. 2

February 16, 18, 23, 2017 Postseason Tournament For All Teams (Schedule T.B.A.)
*Denotes rescheduled games from Jan. 5th

L
e o

R O AT I 0N

BASKETBALL.

WASTE

L .
CONNECTIONS, INC. brakes phjg

Connect with the Future: Complete Auto Service

1:15 PM
3:15PM
8:00 AM
10:00 AM
8:30 PM
1:15PM
5:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 AM
10:00 AM

Children’s Hospital Colorado



