

### CO PARKER PREMIER Girls 8th Grade 1) Saturday, January 07, 2017 **Denver Gators** GCFH Denver Nuggets Ct. 4 8:00 AM **CO Springs Crush** GCFH Denver Nuggets Ct. 4 2) Saturday, January 07, 2017 10:00 AM VS. at 3) Thursday, January 12, 2017 EJ Hoops 8th Elite GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1 6:30 PM at VS. 4) Thursday, January 12, 2017 EJ Hoops 8th Select GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1 8:30 PM VS. at 5) Saturday, January 21, 2017 **Holy Family Swarm** GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1 8:00 AM at VS. Saturday, January 21, 2017 **CO Prospects Academy** at GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1 9:00 AM 6) VS. 7) Saturday, January 28, 2017 EJ Hoops 8th Elite GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3 8:00 AM VS. at 9:00 AM 8) Saturday, January 28, 2017 EJ Hoops 8th Select GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3 at VS. 9) Saturday, February 04, 2017 VS. **CO** Swoosh at GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1 8:00 AM Saturday, February 04, 2017 **CO Springs Crush** GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1 10) at 10:00 AM VS. GCFH Brakes Plus Ct. 2 Saturday, February 11, 2017 **Holy Family Swarm** 8:00 AM 11) at VS. GCFH Brakes Plus Ct. 2 9:00 AM 12) Saturday, February 11, 2017 **CO** Prospects Academy at VS.



















### CO PROSPECTS ACADEMY Girls 8th Grade

1)	Saturday, January 14, 2017	vs.	Denver Gators	at	GCFH Children's Hospital Ct. 5	2:15 PM
2)	Saturday, January 14, 2017	vs.	Holy Family Swarm	at	GCFH Children's Hospital Ct. 5	3:15 PM
3)	Saturday, January 21, 2017	vs.	CO Parker Premier	at	GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1	9:00 AM
4)	Saturday, January 21, 2017	vs.	EJ Hoops 8th Select	at	GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1	11:00 AM
5)	Thursday, January 26, 2017	vs.	Denver Gators	at	GCFH Brakes Plus Ct. 2	7:30 PM
6)	Saturday, January 28, 2017	vs.	CO Springs Crush	at	GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3	12:15 PM
7)	Thursday, February 02, 2017	vs.	EJ Hoops 8th Elite	at	GCFH Denver Nuggets Ct. 4	7:30 PM
8)	Thursday, February 02, 2017	vs.	EJ Hoops 8th Select	at	GCFH Denver Nuggets Ct. 4	8:30 PM
9)	*Thursday, February 09, 2017	vs.	EJ Hoops 8th Elite	at	GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6	8:00 PM
10)	*Thursday, February 09, 2017	vs.	CO Swoosh	at	GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6	9:00 PM
11)	Saturday, February 11, 2017	vs.	CO Parker Premier	at	GCFH Brakes Plus Ct. 2	9:00 AM
12)	Saturday, February 11, 2017	vs.	CO Swoosh	at	GCFH Brakes Plus Ct. 2	11:00 AM

















<sup>\*</sup>Denotes rescheduled games from Jan. 5th



CO	SPRINGS CRUSH Girls 8th	<u>Grade</u>				
1)	Saturday, January 07, 2017	vs.	CO Parker Premier	at	GCFH Denver Nuggets Ct. 4	10:00 AM
2)	Saturday, January 07, 2017	VS.	EJ Hoops 8th Select	at	GCFH Denver Nuggets Ct. 4	11:00 AM
3)	Saturday, January 14, 2017	VS.	Denver Gators	at	GCFH Children's Hospital Ct. 5	12:15 PM
4)	Saturday, January 14, 2017	VS.	Holy Family Swarm	at	GCFH Children's Hospital Ct. 5	1:15 PM
5)	Saturday, January 21, 2017	VS.	CO Swoosh	at	GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3	10:00 AM
6)	Saturday, January 21, 2017	VS.	EJ Hoops 8th Elite	at	GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3	11:00 AM
7)	Saturday, January 28, 2017	VS.	CO Prospects Academy	at	GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3	12:15 PM
8)	Saturday, January 28, 2017	VS.	Holy Family Swarm	at	GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3	1:15 PM
9)	Saturday, February 04, 2017	VS.	CO Parker Premier	at	GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1	10:00 AM
10)	Saturday, February 04, 2017	VS.	Denver Gators	at	GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1	11:00 AM
11)	Saturday, February 11, 2017	VS.	EJ Hoops 8th Select	at	GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6	10:00 AM
12)	Saturday, February 11, 2017	VS.	EJ Hoops 8th Elite	at	GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6	11:00 AM



















### 1) Thursday, January 12, 2017 VS. EJ Hoops 8th Elite at GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1 5:30 PM 2) Thursday, January 12, 2017 VS. EJ Hoops 8th Select at GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1 7:30 PM 3) Saturday, January 21, 2017 VS. **Denver Gators** at GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3 8:00 AM 4) Saturday, January 21, 2017 **CO Springs Crush** GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3 10:00 AM VS. at

- 5) Saturday, January 28, 2017 vs. EJ Hoops 8th Elite at GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3 10:00 AM 6) Saturday, January 28, 2017 vs. EJ Hoops 8th Select at GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3 11:00 AM
- 7) Saturday, February 04, 2017 vs. CO Parker Premier at GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1 8:00 AM 8) Saturday, February 04, 2017 vs. Denver Gators at GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1 9:00 AM
  - Saturday, February 04, 2017 vs. Denver Gators at GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1 9:00 AM
    \*Thursday, February 09, 2017 vs. Holy Family Swarm at GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6 7:00 PM
- 9) \*Thursday, February 09, 2017 vs. Holy Family Swarm at GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6 7:00 PM 10) \*Thursday, February 09, 2017 vs. CO Prospects Academy at GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6 9:00 PM
- 11) Saturday, February 11, 2017 vs. Co Prospects Academy at GCFH Brakes Plus Ct. 2 10:00 AM

at

**CO Prospects Academy** 

February 16, 18, 23, 2017 Postseason Tournament For All Teams (Schedule T.B.A.)

VS.

Girls 8th Grade

\*Denotes rescheduled games from Jan. 5th

Saturday, February 11, 2017

CO SWOOSH

12)







GCFH Brakes Plus Ct. 2











11:00 AM



DEN	IVER GATORS Girls 8th	<u>Grade</u>				
1)	Saturday, January 07, 2017	vs.	CO Parker Premier	at	GCFH Denver Nuggets Ct. 4	8:00 AM
2)	Saturday, January 07, 2017	vs.	EJ Hoops 8th Select	at	GCFH Denver Nuggets Ct. 4	9:00 AM
3)	Saturday, January 14, 2017	vs.	CO Springs Crush	at	GCFH Children's Hospital Ct. 5	12:15 PM
4)	Saturday, January 14, 2017	vs.	CO Prospects Academy	at	GCFH Children's Hospital Ct. 5	2:15 PM
5)	Saturday, January 21, 2017	vs.	CO Swoosh	at	GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3	8:00 AM
6)	Saturday, January 21, 2017	vs.	EJ Hoops 8th Elite	at	GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3	9:00 AM
7)	Thursday, January 26, 2017	vs.	CO Prospects Academy	at	GCFH Brakes Plus Ct. 2	7:30 PM
8)	Thursday, January 26, 2017	vs.	Holy Family Swarm	at	GCFH Brakes Plus Ct. 2	8:30 PM
9)	Saturday, February 04, 2017	vs.	CO Swoosh	at	GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1	9:00 AM
10)	Saturday, February 04, 2017	vs.	CO Springs Crush	at	GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1	11:00 AM
11)	Saturday, February 11, 2017	vs.	EJ Hoops 8th Select	at	GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6	8:00 AM
12)	Saturday, February 11, 2017	VS.	EJ Hoops 8th Elite	at	GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6	9:00 AM



















EJ H	OOPS 8 <sup>TH</sup> ELITE Girls 8th Gr	<u>ade</u>				
1)	Thursday, January 12, 2017	vs.	CO Swoosh	at	GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1	5:30 PM
2)	Thursday, January 12, 2017	VS.	CO Parker Premier	at	GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1	6:30 PM
3)	Saturday, January 21, 2017	VS.	Denver Gators	at	GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3	9:00 AM
4)	Saturday, January 21, 2017	vs.	CO Springs Crush	at	GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3	11:00 AM
5)	Saturday, January 28, 2017	VS.	CO Parker Premier	at	GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3	8:00 AM
6)	Saturday, January 28, 2017	VS.	CO Swoosh	at	GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3	10:00 AM
7)	Thursday, February 02, 2017	VS.	Holy Family Swarm	at	GCFH Denver Nuggets Ct. 4	5:30 PM
8)	Thursday, February 02, 2017	VS.	CO Prospects Academy	at	GCFH Denver Nuggets Ct. 4	7:30 PM
9)	*Thursday, February 09, 2017	VS.	Holy Family Swarm	at	GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6	6:00 PM
10)	*Thursday, February 09, 2017	VS.	CO Prospects Academy	at	GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6	8:00 PM
11)	Saturday, February 11, 2017	VS.	Denver Gators	at	GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6	9:00 AM
12)	Saturday, February 11, 2017	VS.	CO Springs Crush	at	GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6	11:00 AM

















<sup>\*</sup>Denotes rescheduled games from Jan. 5th



### **EJ HOOPS 8TH SELECT** Girls 8th Grade 9:00 AM 1) Saturday, January 07, 2017 VS. **Denver Gators** at GCFH Denver Nuggets Ct. 4 2) Saturday, January 07, 2017 vs. **CO Springs Crush** at GCFH Denver Nuggets Ct. 4 11:00 AM 3) Thursday, January 12, 2017 VS. CO Swoosh at GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1 7:30 PM 4) Thursday, January 12, 2017 **CO Parker Premier** at GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1 8:30 PM VS. 5) Saturday, January 21, 2017 VS. **Holy Family Swarm** at GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1 10:00 AM 6) Saturday, January 21, 2017 **CO Prospects Academy** at GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1 11:00 AM VS. 7) **CO** Parker Premier Saturday, January 28, 2017 at GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3 9:00 AM VS. 11:00 AM 8) Saturday, January 28, 2017 vs. **CO** Swoosh at GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3 9) Thursday, February 02, 2017 VS. Holy Family Swarm at GCFH Denver Nuggets Ct. 4 6:30 PM 10) Thursday, February 02, 2017 **CO** Prospects Academy GCFH Denver Nuggets Ct. 4 8:30 PM VS. at 11) Saturday, February 11, 2017 VS. **Denver Gators** at GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6 8:00 AM 12) Saturday, February 11, 2017 VS. **CO Springs Crush** at GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6 10:00 AM



















<u>HO</u>	LY FAMILY SWARM Girls 8th 0	<u> Frade</u>				
1)	Saturday, January 14, 2017	vs.	CO Springs Crush	at	GCFH Children's Hospital Ct. 5	1:15 PM
2)	Saturday, January 14, 2017	vs.	CO Prospects Academy	at	GCFH Children's Hospital Ct. 5	3:15 PM
3)	Saturday, January 21, 2017	vs.	CO Parker Premier	at	GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1	8:00 AM
4)	Saturday, January 21, 2017	vs.	EJ Hoops 8th Select	at	GCFH Waste Connections Ct. 1	10:00 AM
5)	Thursday, January 26, 2017	vs.	Denver Gators	at	GCFH Brakes Plus Ct. 2	8:30 PM
6)	Saturday, January 28, 2017	vs.	CO Springs Crush	at	GCFH FirstBank Ct. 3	1:15 PM
7)	Thursday, February 02, 2017	vs.	EJ Hoops 8th Elite	at	GCFH Denver Nuggets Ct. 4	5:30 PM
8)	Thursday, February 02, 2017	vs.	EJ Hoops 8th Select	at	GCFH Denver Nuggets Ct. 4	6:30 PM
9)	*Thursday, February 09, 2017	vs.	EJ Hoops 8th Elite	at	GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6	6:00 PM
10)	*Thursday, February 09, 2017	vs.	CO Swoosh	at	GCFH Prestige Imports Ct. 6	7:00 PM
11)	Saturday, February 11, 2017	vs.	CO Parker Premier	at	GCFH Brakes Plus Ct. 2	8:00 AM
12)	Saturday, February 11, 2017	vs.	CO Swoosh	at	GCFH Brakes Plus Ct. 2	10:00 AM

















<sup>\*</sup>Denotes rescheduled games from Jan. 5th